

Fall 2024 Protocol Changes

- Activate links to return to top page throughout document
- 14.A.3 Pearl glucometer quality checks changed to weekly.
- 3.E.1 Added “voluntarily separates from a system provider agency”.
- 6.D.2 Removed statement “A pregnant minor can consent to the evaluation and/or treatment related to the pregnancy”. Redundant and confusing.
- 11.C.2 Last sentence change to 12 Lead Identified STEMI Declaration Protocol.
- 11.G.1 Fix A-EMT double sentence
- 11.G.3 Color code issue, and AEMT missing
- 12.D.1 “Reminds Rescuer” removed
- 12.F.1 Added POLST after each “DNR”.
- 12.L.2 Added link for EMS VAD reference. <https://www.mylvad.com/medical-professionals/resource-library/ems-field-guides>
- 13.B.1 fixed “Care” capitalized
- 13.F.1 Adult SGA’s will not accommodate an 18F OG tube, changed to 12F everywhere this is referenced
- 14.F.2 Removed IM Zofran (misprint)
- 14.B.4 fixed “Care” missing
- 14.D.2, E.1 F.2 fixed “Care” missing
- 14.G.2 and H.2 fixed “Care” missing
- 15.A.2 fixed TEMS Font
- 16.D.2 fixed “Care” missing
- 16.K.1 mid-clavicular corrected to midclavicular, and the providone-iodine corrected to povidone-iodine
- 22.B.1 Paramedic only changed to red
- 25.F.1 Changed EMT I to A-EMT/EMT-I Care
- 25.F.2 Changed 100 ML Normal Saline to D5W
- 25.G.1 inner cannula and cuffed added reference “(if applicable)”
- 25.G.2 Put in critical thinking that pediatric tracheostomies will often not be cuffed and/or not have an inner cannula. It is labeled on each trach.
- 26.A.2 Remove 1mg IM statement from #4 (misprint), change “patient” to “parent/guardian” for refusal in critical thinking.